

EVOKE PERFORMING ARTS ACADEMY ABN 55 936 767 411

Privacy Policy

Evoke Performing Arts Academy has prepared this privacy policy to explain the treatment of your personal information.

Personal information means any information that may be used to identify an individual, including, but not limited to, a first and family name, a home or other physical address, an e-mail address or other contact information, whether at work or at home.

If you choose to provide us with your personal information on the web, we may transfer that information, within Evoke Performing Arts Academy or to Evoke Performing Arts Academy third-party service providers.

Choice

You may choose whether or not to provide personal information to Evoke

Performing Arts Academy. If you choose to have a relationship with Evoke

Performing Arts Academy such as a contractual or other business relationship or

partnership, we will naturally continue to contact you in connection with that business
relationship. You may opt out of any email list or information provision by sending an
email to admin@evokeperformingarts.com.au and 'Unsubscribe' in the subject line.



Security

Wherever your personal information may be held within Evoke Performing

Arts Academy or on its behalf, we intend to take reasonable and appropriate steps to

protect the personal information that you share with us from unauthorised access or

disclosure.

Access/accuracy

If you wish to review access or modify any information you provided to Evoke Performing Arts Academy, please send us an email to admin@evokeperforminarts.com.au. We will ensure your request is actioned.

Third-party services

Third parties provide certain services available on Evoke Performing Arts

Academy's website on Evoke Performing Arts Academy's behalf. Evoke Performing

Arts Academy may provide information, including personal information that Evoke

Performing Arts Academy collects on the web to third-party service providers to help

us deliver our services. Service providers are also an important means by which

Evoke Performing Arts Academy maintains its website and mailing lists. Evoke

Performing Arts Academy will take reasonable steps to ensure that these third-party

service providers are required to protect personal information on Evoke Performing

Academy's behalf.



Children's privacy

Evoke Performing Arts Academy's website may attract children. Accordingly, information from children under 13 years of age may be collected. We are committed to ensuring that the individual privacy of each child is respected.

Your consent

By using the Evoke Performing Arts Academy's website, you consent to the terms of our privacy policy and to Evoke Performing Arts Academy's processing of personal information for the purposes given above. Should the privacy policy change, we will give notice of such changes on the website. Continued use of the site following posting of changes means that you accept these changes.

If you have questions about our privacy practices, you can contact us at admin@evokeperformingarts.com.au